# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCG Capital Corporation		03/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NVG-Fort Wayne, LLC	
Street Address:	3500 Lenox Road, Suite 640	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	Limited liability company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2285171	@ NOON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)806-5607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-870-4607 Phone:

Email: dyates@lordbissell.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Yates

Address Line 1: 1170 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Yates
Signature:	/David R. Yates/
Date:	03/09/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest\_NVG Ft Wayne No 2285171\_3-1-05#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0556** 

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, NVG-Fort Wayne, LLC (the "Debtor") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,285,171 for the mark @ NOON (Stylized) and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted to MCG Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party") a security interest in the Trademark and the registration therefor pursuant to a security agreement dated September 10, 2002 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2655, Frame 0038 (the "Security Interest");

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party acknowledges and agrees that the Security Interest in the Trademark, the registration therefor and all goodwill associated therewith is hereby satisfied, released and terminated in all respects.

Dated of this Release: As of March \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005

MCG CAPITAL CORRORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0557

ATL 286273v1

RECORDED: 03/09/2005